»Disclaimer: All of the translations contained on this website are unofficial. Only the original Slovene texts of the laws and regulations have legal effect, and the translations are to be used solely as reference materials to aid in the understanding of Slovene laws and regulations. University of Primorska is not responsible for the accuracy, reliability or currency of the translations provided on this website, or for any consequence resulting from the use of information on this website. For all purposes of interpreting and applying law to any legal issue or dispute, users should consult the original Slovene texts.«

On the basis of Article 55, Paragraph 8 of the Higher Education Act (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 32/12-UPB7 and its amendments) and Article 38 of the Statute of the University of Primorska (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 51/15-UPB2 and its amendments), at its 32nd regular session on 11 July 2018, the Senate of the University of Primorska adopted the following

GUIDELINES FOR AMENDMENTS AND ADDENDA TO THE GUIDELINES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CRITERIA FOR APPOINTMENT TO TEACHING, RESEARCH AND ASSOCIATE POSITIONS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF PRIMORSKA

Article 1

In the fourth table "Performed works" after point "Type 3.10 Artistic Performance" of Appendix "5. Bibliography Evaluation Form" of the Guidelines for the Implementation of the Criteria for Appointment to Teaching, Research and Associate Positions at the University of Primorska (NPB2, No. 002-10/18 of 28 February 2018; hereinafter: Guidelines), a new row is added to read as follows:

Туре	l	Possible	SOBVIRCEBLICORAPHICUNTS				PROFESSIONAL BELICOR UNTS				ARTISTICEBLICOFAPHICUNTS				EDUCATIONAL BELICORAPHICUNTS			
		points	Total		Lastapp.period		Total		Lastapp.period		Total		Lastapp.period		Total		Lastapp.period	
		(NPW)	№ ofworks	NPC	Marwarks	NPC	№ ofworks	NPC	P ofworks	NPC	Nº of works	NPC	P ofworks	NPC	M afwarks	NPC	Nº of works	NPC
3.11	Radio or television event	Upto 0,5																

Article 2

The new Appendix "5. Bibliography Evaluation Form" is a new Appendix to these Guidelines.

FINAL PROVISION

Article 3

These Guidelines shall enter into force on the day following their publication on the University's website.

Date:11 July 2018 Number: 002-17/2018

> Prof.dr. Dragan Marušič Rector of the University of Primorska

Appendix:

• 5. Bibliography Evaluation Form.

Date of publication on the website of the University of Primorska: